

## **2023 Scholarship Application Guidelines**

PenTex Energy awards twenty (20) scholarships of \$1,000 each to area high school seniors or students already attending college full time (12 semester hours). These scholarships will only be available to students who reside in a residence receiving service from PenTex Energy and will be subject to confirmation that the requirements of enrollment have been met. General Manager and employee's children and the children and grandchildren of the board of directors are eligible for three (3) scholarships to be randomly drawn by the scholarship selection committee.

## Eligibility:

- Scholarships will be made available to active member's graduating seniors who are living full time in residences (residential metering) receiving service from PenTex Energy or for full-time college students living outside the PenTex Energy service area whose parents are residential members of PenTex Energy.
- 2. Applicant must have maintained a 2.0 GPA and demonstrate acceptable standards of citizenship and good character as evidenced by two letters of recommendation from teachers, principals, deans, counselors, etc., from the school they are attending.
- 3. Applicant must have been accepted in a post-secondary program at an accredited institution (two-year, four year or technical) as a full-time student (at least 12 credit hours).
- 4. Applications may be sent electronically via email to <u>carolyn.powell@pentex.com</u> or delivered to PenTex Energy, PO Box 530, Muenster, TX, 76252, Attn: Carolyn Powell.
- 5. Application must be received no later than February 10, 2023.
- 6. PenTex Energy will award a scholarship to an individual only once. For the scholarship payment to be issued, the student must submit to PenTex Energy proof of enrollment and proof of full-time student status from the registrar's office for the current semester. Prior to July 15, 2023, you must also supply PenTex Energy with the name of the school you will be attending, your student ID number and the name and address of the department the scholarship money shall be sent.
- 7. An "ORIGINAL" head shot photo of the scholarship applicant must be submitted with this application to be used in future PenTex Energy publications.

**Send scholarship applications to:** PenTex Energy

Attn: Carolyn Powell

PO Box 530, Muenster, TX 76252 Carolyn.powell@pentex.com



## **2023 Scholarship Application Form**

Name	Cell Phone #			
Address	City	State	Zip	
Email Address:	Parent Cell Phone #			
Name of High School or College yo	u are currently attending	5		
Are you or your Parents active mer Account #	nbers of PenTex Energy?			
Father's name	Mother's Name			
Which college, university or vocation	onal school do you plan t	to attend or are a	attending?	
First choice	Second Choice _			
Have you applied for admission? _	Accepted?	_ Attach a copy o	f acceptance letter	
Major Field of study in college				
"Why I should receive this scholars	ship"			
Test Scores: ACT				
Copies of ACT/SAT scores and colle	ege acceptance letters m	ust be attached	to this application.	
Attach typed resume detailing you activities, clubs, community service like the scholarship committee to I	e, achievements, and any			

In approximately 100 words, write the following:		
"Please tell us how you plan to use your education for the betterment of yourself, your community and your Country."		

, 0	ip, I am aware that I must be considered a full time dards of citizenship and character.	student and
Signed	Date:	
	ion must be accompanied by your resume, an orig chool the applicant has most recently attended, a ers of recommendation.	• •
I permit the review of this ap PenTex Energy.	plication and my school records by the scholarship	committee at
Signature of Applicant	Signature of Parent or Guardia	 ın